
High Frequency Performance Worldwide

new measurement 
portfolio

new spinnerflex™

MultiFit™ jumper cables

x-band 
waveguide

rotary joint

perfect 
solution 

for africa

03/2012

spotlight



2

Contents

Editorial

3Märkte in Bewegung | Changing Markets

Publisher
SPINNER GmbH • Erzgiessereistrasse 33
80335 München • Germany
Tel. +49 89 12601-0
Fax +49 89 12601-1292
www.spinner-group.com | info@spinner-group.com
Circulation 4,000, published quarterly
Issue 31

Editorial
Katharina König (responsible)
Julia Holsten
Katja Limp

Free subscription with specifying 
activity and company belonging

spm = SPINNER Munich | SPW = SPInner westerham | spna = SPINNER atlanta | spb = SPINNER brazil

communication

12Neues SPINNERFlex™ MultiFit™ Jumper	  
New SPINNERFlex™ MultiFit™ Jumper Cables	broadcast

14Neuer HF-Leistungsteststand bei SPINNER
New RF High Power Test Stand at SPINNER

15Wiedereinführung EIA 2-Wege Schalter
Relaunch EIA 2-Way Switches

17DVB-T2 – modernster digitaler TV-Standard 
DVB-T2 – Most Modern TV Standard

18SPINNER liefert perfekte Lösung für Afrika
SPINNER porvides Perfect Solution for Africa

industry & Science

23Neues Messtechnik-Portfolio
New Measurement Portfolio

radar & satellite

20Auftrag für Flugverkehrskontrolle | Air Traffic Control Order

21X-Band Hohlleiter Drehkupplung mit 12 Faseroptischen Kanälen
X-Band Waveguide Rotary Joint with 12 Fibre Optical Channels

NEWS

8GeMiC in Germany

10Eine große Herausforderung
A Great Challenge

11TETRA World Congress in Dubai

5NAB in Las Vegas

NEWS

4ATC Global in Amsterdam

  
6Spannende Stunden & großes Lob

Exciting Times & a Huge Praise

7Rundfunklösungen auf der CCBN
Awarding of Citizens' Medal

8S.E.E. in Stockholm

9Satellite in Washington D.C.



3

editorial

märkte in bewegung

Communication is part of the tech-
nology evolution, which is pro-

gressing ever faster. In times when 
information of all kinds has to be 
available fully at anytime, anywhere, 
everywhere, immediately, in top qua-
lity, not least because business and 
politics would no longer work in our 
global world without this basis, the re-
levant industries are faced with an en-
ormous challenge and responsibility.

SPINNER is directly involved with two 
of its four business divisions, Broad-
cast and Communication. The solu-
tions and systems from SPINNER are 
a crucial part of the worldwide wire-
less and radio communication net-
works' infrastructure.

Digital dividends 1+2, new standards 
like DVB-T2, ATSC 3.0, LTE, deadlines 
such as the Football World Cup and 

Olympic Games, political and eco-
nomic crises and the global energy 
problem, to name just a few examp-
les, really stir up the markets. Network 
operators also have to master the ba-
lancing act between the deadlines for 
the analogue switch-off of terrestrial 
television networks, which is mainly 
aimed at 2015 worldwide and waiting 
for licenses for frequencies and the 
release of suitable budgets. SPINNER 
successfully demonstrates that the 
company is very well positioned for 
these challenges.

Broadcast and Communication form a 
symbiosis at SPINNER and can there- 
fore also offer ideal solutions with 
regard to the digital dividends. With 
mass customization SPINNER has 
chosen a path of being able to make 
offers perfectly adapted to its custo-
mers' individual and sophisticated 

needs. At the same time market dy-
namics can also be flexibly served as 
a result of the modular portfolio struc-
ture for products, in particular with a 
view to delivery times and quantities. 
Intelligent logistics concepts and glo-
bal services help SPINNER to meet its 
partners' targets on time.

The claim of understanding the needs 
of its customers and market exactly, 
combined with the fundamental 
SPINNER product claims of efficiency, 
flexibility, compactness and quality, 
lead to a number of innovations at 
SPINNER which set standards world-
wide.

This issue of SPOTLIGHT illustrates 
a number of examples from everyday 
SPINNER life and gives you an appe-
tite for more...

Yours, Jörg Brink

changing markets

Kommunikation ist ein Teil der Tech-
nik-Evolution, die immer schneller 

fortschreitet. In Zeiten in denen In- 
formationen aller Art, jederzeit, über-
all, unmittelbar und in vollem Umfang 
mit höchster Qualität zur Verfügung 
stehen müssen – nicht zuletzt weil 
ohne diese Grundlage Wirtschaft und 
Politik in unserer globalen Welt nicht 
mehr funktionieren würden – wird die 
einschlägige Industrie vor eine enorme 
Herausforderung und Verantwortung 
gestellt.

SPINNER ist mit zwei seiner vier 
Business Divisions direkt involviert 
– Broadcast und Mobilfunk. Die Lö-
sungen und Systeme von SPINNER 
bilden einen entscheidenden Teil der 
Infrastruktur von Mobil- und Rund-
funk-Netzen weltweit.

Digitale Dividende 1+2, neue Stan-
dards wie DVB-T2, ATSC 3.0, LTE, 
Fristen wie Fußballmeisterschaften 
und Olympiaden, politische und wirt-
schaftliche Krisen und die weltweite 
Energieproblematik, um nur einige 

Beispiele zu nennen, wirbeln die  
Märkte ordentlich durcheinander. Zu-
dem müssen die Netzbetreiber den 
Spagat zwischen den Fristen für die 
Analogabschaltung der terrestrischen 
Fernsehnetze – weltweit ist überwie-
gend 2015 anvisiert – und dem Warten 
auf Lizenzen für Frequenzen und der 
Freigabe passender Budgets schaf-
fen. SPINNER zeigt erfolgreich, dass 
das Unternehmen für diese Herausfor-
derungen sehr gut aufgestellt ist.

Broadcast und Mobilfunk bilden bei 
SPINNER eine Symbiose und können 
daher auch im Hinblick auf die Digitale 
Dividende optimale Lösungen bieten. 
Mit „Mass Customization“, der Herstel-
lung kundenindividueller Leistungen, 
hat Spinner einen Weg eingeschla-
gen, den individuellen und verfeiner-
ten Bedürfnissen seiner Partner exakt 
passende Angebote unterbreiten zu 
können. Gleichzeitig kann die Dynamik 
der Märkte auch aufgrund der modu-
laren Portfoliostruktur für Produkte  
flexibel bedient werden – insbesondere 
in Hinblick auf Lieferzeiten und Lie-

fermenge. Intelligente Logistikkon- 
zepte und globale Serviceleistungen 
helfen SPINNER dabei, termingenau 
die Ziele seiner Partner zu erfüllen.

Der Anspruch, die Bedürfnisse seiner 
Kunden und des Marktes exakt zu 
verstehen, gepaart mit grundlegen-
den SPINNER-Forderungen für seine  
Produkte nach Effizienz, Flexibilität, 
Kompaktheit und Qualität, führen zu 
einer Vielzahl von Innovationen bei 
SPINNER, die weltweit Maßstäbe set-
zen.

Die Ausgabe dieses Spotlights veran-
schaulicht dazu eine Vielzahl von Bei-
spielen aus dem täglichen SPINNER-
Leben und macht Lust auf mehr...

Ihr Jörg Brink
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Amsterdam galt jeher als Metropo-
le des globalen Handels und war 

auch 2012 wieder Schauplatz der ATC 
Global – der größten Messe im Air Traf-
fic Management und Control Bereich 
weltweit. 5.600 Teilnehmer aus 115 
Ländern aus den Bereichen Industrie, 
Wissenschaft und Forschung fanden 
zusammen, um sowohl den fachlichen 
als auch geschäftlichen Austausch in 
der Community zu pflegen.

SPINNER war dieses Jahr erstmals 
Austeller auf der ATC Global und kon-
zentrierte sich auf seine hybriden 
Drehkupplungskonzepte für 
Flugsicherungsanlagen im Bereich 
der Primär- und Sekundär-Radartech-
nik. Aber auch SPINNER’s SatCom 
Portfolio für Anwendungen der 
Internet- und Breitband-Datenübertra-
gung war Thema des Messestandes.

Führende Systemhersteller im Bereich 
der zivilen und militärischen Flugsi-
cherungstechnik waren vor Ort anzu-
treffen. Nicht zu verkennen war hierbei 
der bestehende Trend zu hochkom-

atc global in amsterdam
plexen phasengesteuerten Antennen-
systemen im militärischen Bereich. 
Hier konnte SPINNER mit seiner 
umfangreichen Expertise im Design 
hochqualitativer hybrider Drehkupp-
lungssysteme überzeugen. Aber auch 
klassische passive Antennen- 
systeme spielen gerade im zivilen 
Flugsicherungsbereich nach wie vor 
eine tragende Rolle. Anhand der be-
stehenden Nachfrage ließ sich ein 
Trend zum „Refurbishment“ bestehen-
der Radarsysteme erkennen.

Auf der ATC Global konnten bestehen-
de Kontakte in der ATC-Welt gepflegt 
und wichtige neue Kontakte sowohl zu 
namhaften Herstellern als auch „New-
comern“ der Radar-Szene geknüpft 
werden. Besonders auffallend war die 
Präsenz aufstrebender Radarherstel-
ler aus östlichen Ländern. SPINNER 
freut sich auch nächstes Jahr wieder 
seine Kunden und Freunde auf der 
ATC Global zu begrüßen.

Amsterdam has always been a me-
tropolis of global trade and was 

also the showplace 

again for ATC Global, the largest Air 
Traffic Management and Control Area 
trade fair in the world. 5,600 partici-
pants from 115 countries from indus-
try, business and research sectors 
attended in order to maintain both 
technical and also business exchange 
in the community.

SPINNER exhibited at ATC Global for 
the first time this year and focused on 
its hybrid rotary joint con-
cepts for air traffic control in primary 
and secondary radar technology. 
SPINNER’s SatCom portfolio 
for online and broadband data transfer 
applications was also a theme.

Leading system manufacturers in civil 
and military air traffic control techno-
logy were present. The current trend 
towards highly complex phase array 
antenna systems in the military sec-
tor was apparent here. SPINNER was 
able to impress with its extensive ex-
pertise in the design of high quality 
hybrid rotary joint systems. However, 
classic passive antenna systems 
still play a particularly important role in 

civil air traffic control. A 
trend towards the re-
furbishment of existing 
radar systems can be 
identified here based on 
the demand.

We were able to culitvate 
existing contacts in the 
ATC world at ATC Global 
and establish important 
new contacts with both 
renowned manufacturers 
and newcomers to the 
radar scene. The pre-
sence of ambitious radar 
manufacturers from Eas-
tern countries was parti-
cularly noticeable. SPIN-
NER is looking forward to 
welcoming its customers 
and friends at ATC Global 
again next year.

Johannes Kapser
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left to right: Michael horan (SPNA), Dr. anton lindner (SPW),  
poliana lanari (SPB) & dana lee (SPNA)

Vollgepackt mit Neuheiten zog unser Stand, der günstig in 
der Nähe des Eingangs der Messehalle positioniert war, mit 

seinem engagierten Personal ein so großes Interesse auf sich, 
dass sogar erfahrene NAB-Mitarbeiter erstaunt waren.

Aus gutem Grund galt ein Großteil der Aufmerksamkeit unseren 
neuen 375 W und 7,5 kW Maskenfiltern. Diese Fil-
ter sind einstellbar und kompakt und vereinen mit beispielloser 
Leistungsdichte, hoher Vielseitigkeit, geringer Dämpfung sowie 
verdeckten Einstellmechanismen modernste Forschung und 
Entwicklung mit einem beeindruckenden Industriedesign und 
bestärken uns erneut in unserer Führungsposition in der Ent-
wicklung von HF-Filtern.

Ein weiteres Highlight war unser 30 kW Switchless Com-
biner, der alle notwendigen Zustandsänderungen für die Leis-
tungsverkabelung von Sendern mit aktiver Reserve ermöglicht, 
ohne dass der Sender abgeschaltet werden muss. (Selbstver-
ständlich) einstellbar und extrem kompakt kann diese Neuheit in 
unserem Portfolio sogar ungleiche Leistungsniveaus kombinie-
ren und über Fernbedienung, lokal oder sogar manuell gesteuert 
werden.

Da SPINNER nicht nur für seine hochwertigen Komponenten 
sondern vor allem auch für seine vorgefertigten und geprüften 
Systeme bekannt ist, haben wir auch die Gelegenheit ergriffen, 
um zu zeigen, wie unser hochqualifiziertes Team von Ingeni-
euren unseren Kunden einen Mehrwert bietet, indem es intelli-
gente Lösungen für deren Anwendungen entwickelt. Ein Beispiel 
dafür war ein kompaktes Schrank-Design für ein 
4+1 System, das Senderweichen, ISDB-T Maskenfilter und 
Schalter umfasste. Da der Kunde vorhat, in absehbarer Zeit auf 
8+1 zu erweitern, haben wir Vorrichtungen für einfaches Aufrü-
sten integriert. Ein weiteres Beispiel ist unser praktisches Gestell 
mit Maskenfilter, Umschaltfeld mit 3 Anschlüssen und 2,5 kW 
vollständig passiv gekühlter künstlicher Last – es ist kein müh-
sames Schneiden von Leitungen für die Montage vor Ort erfor-
derlich. Da dieses System vertikal gestapelt wird, hat es sogar 
eine kleinere Stellfläche als viele Maskenfilter.

Das sehr positive Feedback, das wir erhalten haben, sorgte für 
ein besonders gelungenes Erlebnis. Wir möchten allen danken, 
die sich die Zeit genommen haben, um uns zu besuchen und 
falls Sie es dieses Jahr nicht geschafft haben, hoffen wir, Sie 
nächstes Mal begrüßen zu dürfen – wir freuen uns schon auf die 
NAB 2013. In der Zwischenzeit können Sie jederzeit Informati-
onen über neue Entwicklungen auf unserer Website finden oder 
uns unter info@spinner-group.com kontaktieren. 

Packed with novelties our booth, located conveniently near 
the entrance of the center hall, and its dedicated staff at-

tracted an influx of interest that amazed even our experienced 
NAB personnel.

nab in las vegas
Justifiably so, a lot of the attention was due to our new 375 
W and 7.5 kW mask filters. Tuneable, compact, with un-
precedented power density, high versatility, low losses and con-
cealed tuning mechanisms these filters combine state of the art 
R&D with striking industrial design and once again substantiate 
our lead in RF filter design.

Another highlight was our 30 kW Switchless Combiner 
that facilitates all necessary state changes for the power-routing 
of active reserve transmitters without having to mute the trans-
mitter. Tuneable (of course) and extremely compact, this newest 
addition to our portfolio can even combine uneven power levels 
and may be controlled remotely, locally or even manually.

Since SPINNER is not only famous for its quality components 
but mostly for its assembled and tested systems, we also took 
the opportunity to show how our highly qualified crew of design 
engineers provide additional value to our customers by crea-

ting intelligent solutions for their applications. One example was 
a compact rack design for a 4+1 system including channel 
combiners, ISDB-T mask filtering and switches; because the 
customer plans to upgrade to 8+1 in the near future, we have 
included provisions for an easy upgrade. Another example was 
our practical rack with mask filter, 3 port patch panel and 2.5 
kW completely passively cooled dummy load – no tedious and 
costly on site line cutting and assembly required. And because 
everything is stacked vertically, it even has a smaller footprint 
than many mask filters.

The very positive feedback we received made for a very pleasant 
experience. We’d like to thank everyone that took the time to visit 
us and in case you couldn’t make it this year we hope to see you 
next time – we are already looking forward to NAB 2013. In the 
meantime you can always check for new developments on our 
website or contact us at info@spinner-group.com. 

Richard Coppola

n
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Wenn Frequenzänderungen anstehen und die betrof-
fenen Sendestandorte auch noch in einem SFN („Sin-

gle-Frequency-Network“) miteinander verknüpft sind, ste-
hen alle Beteiligten unter einem hohen Organisationsdruck. 

Im Herbst 2011 mussten in Hessen fünf Sendestationen 
umgebaut und so vorbereitet werden, dass während einer 
Nachtabschaltung von 01:00 bis 06:00 Uhr alle Umbauar-
beiten und Weichenerweiterungen abgeschlossen werden 
konnten, und die Fernsehprogramme pünktlich wieder „on 
air“ gehen.

In der Vorplanung musste neben der taggenauen Anliefe-
rung auch die Einbringung der Weichenmodule an die je-
weils vorbereiteten Stellen in den Senderäumen bedacht 
werden. Der Projektplan spezifizierte neben der Reihenfolge 
des Austauschprozesses der einzelnen Weichenmodule 
auch den detaillierten zeitlichen Ablauf – wann kann die 
Kernlochbohrung starten, wie lange dauert es, die Anten-
nenleitung auf das räumlich versetzte Antennenschaltfeld 
neu aufzulegen, usw.

SPINNER trug mit seiner individuellen Planung der Stati-
onen über die gesamte Prozesskette von der Angebotsaus-
arbeitung bis hin zum Service durch seine Spezialisten vor 
Ort während der Umbauphase wesentlich dazu bei, dass 
alle Arbeiten erfolgreich beendet werden konnten.

Mit einem Brief bedankte sich unser Auftraggeber für die 
geleistete Arbeit.

Spannende Stunden & 
ein groSSes Lob vom Kunden

Die Messe „China Content Broadcasting Network 2012“ 
fand vom 21. bis 23. März 2012 im China International 

Exhibition Center in Peking statt. SPINNER, der weltweit 
führende Hersteller passiver HF-Rundfunk Komponenten 
konnte dabei einen erfolgreichen Auftritt vorweisen und  
bestätigte erneut das starke Engagement des Unterneh-
mens auf dem chinesischen Rundfunkmarkt.

„Die Bedürfnisse des Marktes und der Kunden sind immer 
die Grundlage neuer Produktinnovationen und -entwick-
lungen bei SPINNER. Unsere internationalen Vertriebs-
niederlassungen und Ingenieure arbeiten eng mit den Kun-
den vor Ort zusammen, um deren Projekte und Tätigkeiten  
regional zu unterstützen. Hier in China geht es bei den Rund-
funklösungen von SPINNER nicht nur um marktführende 
Leistung und zuverlässige Produkte, sondern auch um her-
vorragende Dienstleistungen. Das erfahrene HF-Service-
team stellt die Kernkompetenz unseres Rundfunkgeschäf-
tes dar. Die Kunden im Rundfunkbereich in China profitieren 
seit der Gründung des Rundfunk-Servicezentrums 
in Shanghai 2006 von einem erstklassigen Kunden-

marktführende & innovative 
Rundfunklösungen auf der CCBN

Exciting times & huge praise 
from customers

Whenever frequency changes are pending and the 
transmitter locations concerned are still linked to 

each other in a SFN ( “Single Frequency Network”), all those 
involved are under enormous organizational pressure.

In fall 2011, five transmitter stations had to be converted in 
Hessen and prepared so that all conversion work and com-
biner extensions could be completed during the nighttime 
switch-off from 1 am to 6 am and the television programs 
could go “on air” again on time.

During preplanning, the installation of combiner modules 
at the respective positions in the transmitter rooms had 
to be considered, besides on-time delivery. Alongside the  
exchange process order for individual combiner modules, 
the project plan also specified the detailed time schedule; 
when can the core drill hole be started, how long does it 
take reinstalling the antenna cable on the spatially offset an-
tenna control panel, etc.

SPINNER contributed significantly to all the work being 
completed successfully with its individual planning of sta-
tions over the entire process chain, from the proposal to ser-
vice by its specialists on site during the conversion phase. 

Our customer wrote us a letter of thanks for the work we 
did. 

Martin Herrmann
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dienst und unser Serviceteam erhielt in den vergangenen 
Jahren viel Anerkennung von den Kunden und genießt einen 
sehr guten Ruf“, sagte Torsten Smyk, Geschäftsführer von 
SPINNER China.

SPINNER China stellte auf der Messe sein umfangreiches 
Portfolio an Rundfunkprodukten vor, wie zum Beispiel Koax-
Filter, Senderweichen, Umschaltfelder mit Aufsteckschalter 
und weiteres Zubehör wie Rohrleitungskomponenten, Ab-
sorber, Schalter usw.

Der neue Filter (BN 61 65 66C1025) wurde erstmals auf dem 
chinesischen Markt eingeführt. „Wir sind sehr stolz, bei der 
CCBN 2012 den neuen, kompakten 300 W Filter 
vorstellen zu können. Dieser Filter ist ein Meilenstein in der 
Entwicklung von Rundfunk-Filtern im Unternehmen“, sagte 
Jörg Brink, Leiter des Geschäftsbereiches Rundfunk. Die 
Leistung des neuen Filters wird bei einer Kanalbandbrei-
te von 6 MHz definiert; er ist im UHF-Bereich mit geringer 
Durchgangsdämpfung vollständig einstellbar. Die Einfüh-
rung des Filters hat bei Kunden und Rundfunkfachleuten 
sehr viel Aufmerksamkeit erregt, wobei nicht nur die Lei-
stung und Größe des Filters sondern auch die verwendeten 
innovativen Materialien gelobt wurden.

Als Ingenieure von SPINNER China waren Robin Wang, 
Owen Zhang, Jim Jin und Yu Song am SPINNER-Stand 
anwesend, um Fragen zu den umfangreichen Rundfunk-
lösungen des Unternehmens zu beantworten; außerdem 
standen auch Torsten Smyk und Jörg Brink den Besuchern 
zur Verfügung.

China Content Broadcasting Network Exhibition 2012 
took place at the China International Exhibition Cen-

ter in Beijing from 21st to 23rd March 2012. SPINNER, 
the world’s leading broadcast RF passive components 
manufacturer, had a strong presence and reaffirmed the 
company’s strong commitment to China’s broadcast 
market.

“Market requirements and customers are always at the 
heart of new product innovations and developments at 
SPINNER; our globally established sales offices and 
engineers have been working closely with local custo-
mers to support their projects and activities regionally. 
Here in China, SPINNER broadcast solutions are not 
only about market leading performance and reliable pro-
ducts, but also excellent services. The highly experienced 
RF service team is the core competence of our broadcast 
business. Broadcast customers in China have been benefi-

ting from excellent after sales services since the Shang-
hai broadcast service center was established in 
2006, our service team has also received recognition and an  
excellent reputation from customers over the past few  
years,” says Torsten Smyk, GM of SPINNER China.

SPINNER China presented its extensive broadcast product 
portfolio during the show, including coaxial filters, channel 
combiners, patch panels with plug-in switch, and other  
accessories including rigid line components, loads, swit-
ches etc.

"...our service team has also received 
recognition and an excellent reputation 

from customers over the past few years." 	
		  Torsten Smyk

The new filter (BN 61 65 66C1025) made its first appearance 
on the Chinese market. “We are very proud to unveil the 
new compact 300 W filter at CCBN 2012, the filter 
marks a milestone in the development of broadcast filters at 
the company,” says Jörg Brink, Director Business Division 
Broadcast. The new filter power rating is referenced with a 
channel bandwidth of 6 MHz, and fully tunable in UHF range 
with low insertion loss. The launch of this filter garnered tre-
mendous attention from customers and broadcast professi-
onals, who not only appreciated the performance and size 
of the filter, but also the innovative materials that are used.

SPINNER China sales engineers Robin Wang, Owen Zhang, 
Jim Jin and Yu Song were on hand at the SPINNER booth to 
present the company’s comprehensive broadcast solutions; 
Torsten Smyk and Jörg Brink also joined the exhibition.

Nick Liangmarket leading & innovative 
broadcast solutions at CCBN
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In diesem Jahr fand die Veranstaltung S.E.E. – „Scan-
dinavian Electronics Event“ – in Kista statt, einem für 

viele Besucher sehr günstig gelegenen Ort. Etwa 200 
Aussteller aus der skandinavischen Elektronikbran-
che nahmen daran teil und stellten Elektroniksysteme, 
Komponenten und Lösungen für praktisch alle Bran-
chen aus. Die Messe zog im Laufe dieser drei Tage 
insgesamt 4.635 Besucher an und die Standcrew hat-
te alle Hände voll zu tun.

S.E.E. Kista Science City

Die „7. German Microwave Conference“  
(GeMiC) fand dieses Jahr vom 12.-14. März 

im Humboldtgebäude der TU Ilmenau statt. Der 
weiter gewachsene Zuspruch wurde durch die 
gestiegene Teilnehmeranzahl bestätigt. Mehr als 
170 Interessierte und Experten aus Forschung 
und Wissenschaft trafen sich in den verschie-
densten Veranstaltungen und Seminaren zum 
Gedankenaustausch auf dem Gebiet der Mikro-
wellen- und Antennentechnik. Am angeschlos-
senen Industrieforum präsentierten wir unsere 
Produkte aus den Fachbereichen Radar- &  
Satellitensysteme und Industrie & Forschung. 
Gute Gespräche konnten so an unserem 
Stand zu den hochpräzisen Kalibrier- 
komponenten und Drehkupplun-
gen geführt werden. Die vielen Kontakte und 
gezielten Anfragen bestätigten unsere Präsenz 
auf dem Industrieforum der GeMiC 2012.

gemic in der tu ilmenau

gemic in germany

Der SPINNER-Stand stellte all unsere Bereiche vor, 
wobei der Schwerpunkt auf der mobilen Kom-
munikation lag, für die eine Kombination aus zu-
kunftssicheren Komponenten und flexiblen Systemen 
von SPINNER gezeigt wurde. Die Besucher zeigten 
außerdem großes Interesse an Drehkupplungen sowie 
Test- und Messtechnikkomponenten.

Wir möchten allen danken, die uns besucht haben und 
freuen uns sehr darauf, bald wieder mit Ihnen in Kon-
takt treten zu dürfen.

This year S.E.E. - Scandinavian Electronics Event 
took place in Kista, which is a very convenient 

location for many visitors. About 200 exhibitors from 
the Scandinavian electronic industry took part show-
ing electronic systems, components and solutions for 
virtually all other industries. The fair attracted 4,635 
visitors in total during these three days and it was a 
busy time at the SPINNER booth.

The SPINNER booth displayed all our divisions, with 
focus on mobile communication showing a 
combination of SPINNER’s future proof components 
and flexible systems. Visitors also showed great in-
terest in rotary joints and test & measurement equip-
ment.

We want to thank everyone who visited us and we 
look forward to soon being in contact with you again.

Kent Brezicka

The 7th German Microwave Conference  
(GeMiC) took place from 12th to 14th March 

this year in the Humboldt building of the TU Ilme-
nau, Thuringia. Its growing popularity was con-
firmed by the increased number of participants. 
More than 170 interested parties and experts 
from research and science met at a whole varie-
ty of events and seminars to share their thoughts 
on microwave and antenna technology. At the 
accompanying Industry Forum we presented 
our products from Radar & Satellite Systems 
and Industry & Science. Good discussions were 
held on the high precision calibration 
and rotary joint components at our 
booth. The many contacts and specific inqui-
ries validated our presence at the GeMiC 2012  
Industry Forum.

Rolf Klaus
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Satellite ist eine der größten interna-
tionalen kombinierten Konferenz- 

und Messeveranstaltungen der Satel-
litenbranche und findet einmal jährlich 
in Washington D.C. statt.

2012 konnte die Satellite mehr als 
11.000 Besucher und 350 Aussteller 
aus 70 Ländern, die auf dem Markt 
tätig sind, begrüßen. Das Rahmen-
programm und die Messe boten eine 
ideale Plattform, um Kontakte zu 
knüpfen, Geschäfte anzubahnen und 
neue Produkte und Dienstleistungen 
im Satellitenbereich zu beurteilen.

Der Schwerpunkt bei SPINNER lag 
auf Drehkupplungen für die 
Satellitenkommunikation 
und Raumfahrtanwendun-
gen.

Während der Messe bestand die Mög-
lichkeit, führende Hersteller kompletter 
Satelliten-Kommunikationssysteme zu 
treffen. Dabei konnte auch der Trend 
der Ka-Band Nutzung verfolgt wer-
den – diese Anwendungen werden für 
Satellitenbetreiber immer wichtiger. 
Anbieter von innovativen Kommuni-
kationslösungen und Tracking-Sys-
temen konzentrieren sich bei dieser 
schnell fortschreitenden Entwicklung 
der Technologie insbesondere auf die 
Abdeckung großer Bandbreiten.

Darüber hinaus wurden auch Anwen-
dungen und Produkte für Plattformen 
auf See, in der Luft und an Land für 
militärische und zivile Kunden in X-, 
Ku-, Ka- und Q-Band vorgestellt.

Die Satellite 2012 bot uns die Mög-
lichkeit, wichtige neue Kontakte zu 
knüpfen und bestehende zu vertiefen. 
SPINNERs erstklassige Lösungen für 
den Bereich der Satellitennutzung 
haben großes Interesse an unseren 
hochwertigen Drehkupplungen für 
die Satellitenkommunikation und die 
Raumfahrt hervorgerufen.

satellite in washington d.c.

Satellite is one of the world’s largest 
integrated conferences and exhibi-

tions for the satellite community taking 
place in Washington D.C. each year.

In 2012 Satellite welcomed more than 
11,000 visitors and 350 exhibitors wor-
king in the market from 70 countries. 

very rapidly progressing technology 
development.

But also applications and products 
could be seen for marine, airborne and 
land platforms with military and civilian 
customers in X-, Ku-, Ka and Q-band.

The program and trade fair was an 
ideal platform for networking, making 
deals, and evaluating new products 
and services in the satellite business.

SPINNER focused on rotary 
joints for satellite commu-
nication and space applica-
tions.

Leading manufacturers of comple-
te satellite communication systems 
could be met during the fair. The trend 
of using Ka band could be followed 
up – these applications are still being 
focused on increasingly by satellite 
operators. Supplier of innovative com-
munications solutions and tracking 
systems as well concentrate on a 
broad coverage of bandwidth in this 

New important contacts could be won 
and existing contacts could be dee-
pened at Satellite 2012. SPINNER’s 
premier solutions for the satellite user 
community created genuine interest 
again in our high quality rotary joints 
for satellite communication and the 
space market. 

Dr. Andreas Lermann
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left to right: david simmons (spna), michael magdy (spna) & Dr. andreas lermann (spm)
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Ende des letzten Jahres verkaufte SPINNER Brasilien die 
erste 5-fach Senderweiche mit integrierter 4+1 Schalt-

einrichtung. Diese sehr kompakte Lösung, die einfach um 
vier weitere Sender auf eine 8+1 Schalteinrichtung aufge-
rüstet werden kann, ermöglicht die Zusammenfassung von 
vier Nachbarkanälen. Und das Beste ist: alles in nur einem 
19" Gestell.

Das Weichensystem besteht aus unseren kompakten 600 
W Weichenmodulen (400 W für Nachbarkanalbetrieb). Auf 
der Rückseite ist die N+1 Schalteinrichtung montiert, die 
es bei Ausfall eines Senders ermöglicht, diesen auf Dummy 
Load zu schalten, während der Reservesender seine Stelle 
einnimmt.

Diese erste Weiche wurde bereits in das Sendersystem in-
tegriert und zusammen erfolgreich getestet. Danach wurde 
das Komplettsystem vom Kunden freigegeben. Das System 
wurde erstmals für ein Projekt in Argentinien entwickelt und 
wird in transportablen Stationen eingesetzt, die auf LKWs 
montiert werden. Dort plante man diese Stationen für den 
Notfallbetrieb vor Ort ein, aber auch für die Versorgung von 
Ferienorten, welche nur während der Feriensaison mit Netz 
abgedeckt werden müssen.

Das durch diese Lösung abgedeckte Leistungsniveau 
– Senderleistung bis 600 W – passt perfekt zur aktuellen 
Nachfrage des brasilianischen Marktes, da derzeit der  
Digitalisierungsprozess für mittlere und kleine Städte umge-
setzt wird. Dieser Leistungsbereich ist nicht nur für Brasilien 
attraktiv, sondern auch für alle anderen Länder, die nach 

Komplettlösungen zur Abdeckung von Gebieten 
mit geringer Bevölke-
rungsdichte suchen.

Ein zusätzlicher Vor-
teil des Systems ist, 
dass einfach weitere 
Kanäle hinzugefügt 
werden können. Das 
ist besonders für den 
Markt in Brasilien und 
Lateinamerika sehr 
wichtig, da dort die Li-
zenzen nur schrittwei-
se vergeben werden. 

Das Produkt wurde 
von SPINNER auf 
der NAB in Las Ve-
gas vorgestellt und 
von den Besuchern, 
darunter auch Flavio 
Lenz Cesar vom Bra-

Eine groSSe Herausforderung für 
eine kompakte Lösung

hitachi kokusai linear transmitter with integrated spinner combiner

silianischen Ministerium für Kommunikation, 
sehr positiv aufgenommen. Eines der Merk-
male, das von den Besuchern aus dem 
Rundfunkbereich als besonders wichtig ein-
gestuft wurde, war die sehr kompakte Größe 
des Produktes, die eine gute Lösung für das 
allseits bekannte Problem des begrenzten 
Platzangebotes an Rundfunkstandorten dar-
stellt.

„Mit einer solchen Lösung kann der Standort 
besser organisiert und strukturiert werden“, 
sagte Marcos Cesar Rafael, Technischer  
Leiter bei Canção Nova aus Brasilien, bei 
seinem Besuch am SPINNER-Stand auf der 
NAB.

Zusätzlich zu den kompakten Abmessungen, 
begeisterten auch der Leistungsbereich, das 
Design und die technischen Parameter die 
Besucher.

At the end of last year SPINNER Brasil 
sold the first 5-way CIB combiner system 

with integrated 4+1 switching unit. It is a very compact solu-
tion, which combines 4 adjacent channels and implements 
a motorized 4+1 switching unit, easily upgraded to a 8+1 
system. And the best is: all in just one 19" rack.

The combining system is composed of our compact 600 W 
combiner units (400 W for adjacent channel). The N+1 swit-
ching unit is located at the rear of the combining system, 
which in case of failure of one transmitter permits this to be 
switched to the common load while the reserve transmitter 
will assume its position.

This first combiner has already been integrated and tested 
with the transmitters and the total solution has already been 
homologated by the customer. This system was first desi-
gned for a project in Argentina and it will be used in trans-
portable stations to be mounted on trucks. These stations 
were planned to give emergency support in case of failure 
of one site and for holiday spots, which don’t need to be 
covered the whole year.

Since Brazil is currently deploying its digitalization process 
for medium and small cities, the power level covered by this 
solution – up to 600 W per transmitter – perfectly matches 
the current demand on the Brazilian market. This power rate 
is attractive not just for Brazil, but for any other country that 
is looking for a complete solution to cover low density areas.

A Great Challenge for a 
Compact Solution



11

news

Da es sich um ein grundlegendes, durch unsere Strategie anvisiertes Marktsegment handelt, 
nahm SPINNER am „TETRA World Kongress“ in Dubai mit dem Ziel teil, Wissen mit den Kun-

den zu teilen und ein eingehenderes Verständnis für die Anforderungen der Zukunft zu entwickeln.

Es war eine erfolgreiche Messe, bei der Unternehmer, Distributoren, Auftragnehmer und Hersteller 
aus der ganzen Welt anwesend waren, um sich über die neuen Entwicklungen und anstehenden 
Projekte zu verständigen, stets vorbereitet zu sein und sich hinsichtlich der Marktbewegung auf den 
neuesten Stand zu bringen. 

Neben TETRA stellte diese Messe auch eine hervorragende Möglichkeit dar, um bestehende und 
neue Kunden zu treffen und um sowohl ihre neuen Projekte in IBS und LTE als auch die Zukunft von 
MNCS in der Region zu erörtern.

Diese Diskussionen, gepaart mit ausführlichen Erklärungen zu unserem neuesten Portfolio und den 
Vorteilen eines passiven Systems, könnten ein besseres Verständnis hinsichtlich der Ausrichtungen 
bei IBS-Projekten und der Zukunft von Site-Sharing schaffen.

Als Fazit können wir sagen, dass dieser Kongress die Grundlage für einen neuen offensiven Ansatz 
in Bezug auf den Markt im Nahen Osten war, verknüpft mit der Erwartung, die Anforderungen  
unserer Kunden zu deren höchster Zufriedenheit zu erfüllen.

As an essential target market segment 
in our strategy, SPINNER participated 

in TETRA World Congress in Dubai in or-
der to share the knowledge with customers 
and gain an improved understanding of the 
needs of the future.

It was a successful exhibition attended by 
operators, distributors, contractors and ma-

tetra world in dubai

nufacturers from all over the world, who came to dis-
cuss new developments and upcoming projects with 
the aim of keeping prepared for and up-to-date with 
market movements.

In addition to TETRA, this exhibition was also an ex-
cellent opportunity to meet existing and new custo-
mers and to discuss their new projects on IBS, LTE, as 
well as the future of MNCS in the region.

It is hoped that these discussions, accompanied with 
detailed explanations of the latest additions to our 
portfolio and the advantages of a passive system, will 
create a better understanding of the directions in the 
IBS projects and the future of sites sha-
ring.

As a final result, we can say that this congress was the 
basis for a new and offensive approach to the Middle 
East market in the hope of delivering the greatest level 
of satisfaction for our customers’ needs.

Omar Toufaily

Another advantage of this system is how easily it can be 
extended, if a new channel needs to be added. This is really 
important, especially for the Brazilian and LATAM market, 
where the channels licenses come gradually.

The product was exhibited at the SPINNER booth at NAB 
and it was very well received by the LATAM and Brazilian 
visitors, among them, Flavio Lenz Cesar of the Brazilian  
Ministry of Communications. One of the characteristics per-
ceived as of high value for the broadcast visitors was the 
very compact size of the product, as a good solution for 
the well-known issue of limited physical space in broadcast 
sites.

“The site can be much better organized and tidy with this 
kind of solution,” said Marcos Cesar Rafael, Technical 
Manager to Canção Nova from Brazil during his visit to 
SPINNER’s booth in NAB.

In addition to the compact configuration, the power range, 
design and technical parameters also attracted the visitors' 
attention.

Poliana Lanari
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Aus diversen Gesprächen mit Installationsbetrieben  
kristallisierte sich der Wunsch nach einem maschinell 

gefertigten 1/2" Jumper Kabel heraus, welches auf der  
einen Seite mit einem 7-16 oder N Steckverbinder und auf 
der anderen Seite mit einer Abfangung auf das 7/8" Feeder-
kabel versehen ist.

Ausgangspunkt für diese spezielle Anforderung war eine 
komfortablere Montage auf der Baustelle zu erreichen, ohne 
dabei aber auf die Eigenschaften eines vollautomatischen 
und in höchster Qualität gefertigten Jumper Kabels verzich-
ten zu müssen. SPINNER hat diesen besonderen Kunden-
wunsch aufgegriffen und in der Folge realisiert, sodass wir 
heute unser neues MultiFit™ Jumper vorstellen können. 

Das neu entwickelte Jumper Kabel stellt das fehlende Glied 
zwischen dem bekannten Jumper Sortiment und dem  
Hybrid Jumper dar. Somit bietet SPINNER Komplett- 
lösungen in jeglicher Variation mit herausragenden  
IM-Eigenschaften an.

Das MultiFit™ Jumper bietet sich vor allem für Installationen 
mit variabler Länge des Feederkabels an. Der Steckverbin-
der kann eingespart werden, da die Verbindung zwischen 
Jumper und Feeder über die bereits montierte Kabelüber-
gangskupplung am Jumper erfolgt. 

Nachdem die Abfangung der Kabelübergangskupplung 
identisch mit der Abfangung des SPINNER MultiFit™ 
Steckers ist, kann auch das gleiche Absetzwerkzeug zur 
Montagevorbereitung verwendet werden. Das neue SPIN-
NERFlex™ MultiFit™ Jumper ist auf allen marktüblichen 
7/8" Wellmantelkabeln montierbar. Die MultiFit™ Jumper 
sind ab sofort in den Längen von 1 bis 3 m mit den gängigen 
Anschlüssen lieferbar.

Als ideale Ergänzung zum bisherigen Jumper Produkt-
spektrum haben wir mit dieser Weiterentwicklung die Nähe 
zu unseren Kunden unter Beweis gestellt und gezeigt, wie 
wichtig eine enge und nahe Kundenbeziehung für uns ist.

Die Installationanforderungen können vielfältig sein. Deshalb 
bietet SPINNER für jedes Problem und jede Anwendungsart 
die richtige Lösung. Hier eine Übersicht über das Gesamt-
spektrum der verschiedenen Montagemöglichkeiten:

Neues spinnerflextm Multifittm Jumper New spinnerflextm Multifittm Jumper

communication

The desire for machine-made 1/2" jumper cables, which 
are equipped with a 7-16 or N connector on one side 

and clamp on the 7/8" feeder cable on the other side, emer-
ged from various conversations with installation companies.

The starting point for this specific requirement was to achieve 
convenient installation at the building site, without having 
to sacrifice the properties of a fully automatic, high quality 
jumper cable. SPINNER took up and consequently realized 
this special customer request, so that we are able to present 
our new MultiFit™ jumper cable today.

The newly developed jumper cable is the missing link bet-
ween the established jumper cable product line and the  
hybrid jumper cable. With this, SPINNER provides complete 
solutions in any variation with superb IM properties.

The MultiFit™ jumper cable is particularly suited to installa- 
tions with variable feeder cable lengths. The connector can 
be dispensed with as the jumper and feeder cables are  
already connected by the adapter joint already fitted.

As the adapter joint is identical to the SPINNER MultiFit™ 
plug clamp the same stripping tool can be used for installa-
tion preparation. The new SPINNERFlex™ MultiFit™ jumper 
cable can be installed on all standard 7/8" corrugated  
cables. The MultiFit™ jumper cable is available now in 
lengths from 1 to 3 m with standard connections.

With this further development as an ideal extensi-
on to the previous jumper cable product range, 
we have proved how much we listen to our  
customers and demonstrated how important 
close customer relationships are to us. 

Installation requirements can vary 
greatly, which is why SPINNER 
offers the right solution 
for every problem 
and every type 
of application. 
Here is amm 
summary of 
the whole 
range of dif-
ferent instal-
lation options:
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Montage mit Cut & Fit-Monobloc® oder 
MultiFit™ Steckverbinder

Für bestimmte Anforderungen ist es notwendig, Jumper Ka-
bel sowie Feederkabel auf individuelle Längen zu konfekti-
onieren. Dazu bietet SPINNER eine Vielzahl verschiedener 
Steckverbinder an, mit denen eine schnelle und einfache 
Installation durchgeführt werden kann.

Industriell gefertigte SPINNERFlex™ Jumper

Für vordefinierte Längen von 1 bis 6 m kommen unsere qua-
litativ hochwertigen SPINNERFlex™Jumper zum Einsatz 
die zwischen Feederkabel und Antenne bzw. Sender einge-
baut werden. Durch moderne vollautomatisierte Fertigung 
sind wir in der Lage attraktive Preise und kurze Lieferzeiten 
bei konstanter Qualität anzubieten.

SPINNERFlex™ MultiFit™ Jumper

Für eine individuelle Gestaltung der Installation gibt es 
als Ergänzung zu unserem Jumper Programm das SPIN-
NERFlex™ MultiFit™ Jumper, eine Seite mit N oder 7-16 
Stecksystem, die andere Seite mit einer Übergangskupp-
lung ausgestattet. Die Übergangskupplung wird direkt auf 
das FeederKabel montiert. Somit werden die Steckverbin-
der eingespart.

“Last but not least” unser SPINNERFlex™ 
Hybrid Jumper

Das komplett vorkonfektionierte Kabel schließt jeden Instal-
lationsfehler aus und minimiert die Einbauzeit bei der Instal-
lation. IM-Eigenschaften, VSWR und die Umweltbeständig-
keit nach IP68 werden vor Auslieferung geprüft. Das Hybrid 
Jumper ist prädestiniert für den Einsatz mit antennennahen 
Basisstationen, den „Remote Radio Heads“ (RRH).

Installation with Cut & Fit Monobloc® or 
MultiFit™ connector

It is necessary to make jumper and feeder cables to custo-
mized lengths for certain requirements. For this, SPINNER 
offers a variety of different connectors which make quick 
and easy installation possible.

Industrially made SPINNERFlex™ jumper ca

Our high quality SPINNERFlex™ jumper cables are used for 
predefined lengths from typically 1 to 6 m, which are instal-
led between the feeder cable and antenna or transmitter. 
Thanks to modern, fully automated manufacturing we are 
able to offer attractive prices and short delivery times with 
consistently high quality.

SPINNERFlex™ MultiFit™ jumper cables

In addition to our jumper cable range, there is the SPIN-
NERFlex™ MultiFit™ jumper cable, which is equipped with 
a N or 7-16 plug system on one side and adapter joint on 
the other side for customized installation design. The adap-
ter joint is fitted directly onto the feeder cable. This saves 
on a connector.

“Last but not least” our SPINNERFlex™ 
hybrid jumper cable

The completely pre-assembled cable rules out any installa-
tion errors and minimizes installation time. IM requirements, 
VSWR and environmental resistance according to IP68 are 
checked before delivery. The hybrid jumper cable is prede-
stined for use with antenna near base stations, “Remote 
Radio Heads” (RRH).

Innocenzo Pepe

Industrially made SPINNERFlex™ jumper cables
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Die Entwicklung eines neuen 
Produkts in der Hochfrequenz-

technik beginnt mit Berechnungen, 
Simulationen oder dem Skalieren von 
ähnlichen Produkten. All dies sind 
gängige Methoden, um die HF-Eigen-
schaften eines Produktes wunschge-
mäß zu gestalten. Ist der Prototyp er-
stellt, wird er vermessen und auf Herz 
und Nieren geprüft, um zu sehen, ob 
sich die Theorie mit der Realität deckt. 
Dabei spielen Leistungstests eine 
wichtige Rolle: Erst mit einem Test un-
ter realen Bedingungen kann sicher-
gestellt werden, dass das Produkt die 
gewünschten Forderungen einhalten 
kann.

SPINNER betreibt deshalb seit Jahr-
zehnten TV-Sender zu Testzwecken. 
So wurde Mitte der achtziger Jahre 
ein Sender mit 10/1 kW ATV in Be-
trieb genommen. Im neuen Jahrtau-
send wurde dieser durch einen DVB-T 
Sender mit 5 kW Ausgangsleistung 
ersetzt. Die Forderungen des Marktes 
nach immer höheren Leistungen und 
das Einführen neuer TV-Standards wie 
DVB-T2 machten ein Update auf einen 
zeitgemäßen HF-Leistungsteststand 

Neuer HF-Leistungsteststand bei SPINNER
erforderlich. Seit Mitte 2011 verfügt 
SPINNER über einen Teststand mit 
zwei Sendern mit je 10 kW effektiver 
Leistung im UHF-Band. Zur Modula-
tion werden COFDM-Signale verwen-
det. Selbstverständlich ist hier der 
neueste Standard DVB-T2 implemen-
tiert. 

Kernstück des Teststandes sind drei 
Schaltschränke (siehe Foto), die es er-
möglichen, verschiedene Testszenarien 
zu realisieren. So können beispiels-
weise die beiden Sender zu einer 
Summenleistung von 20 kW zusam-
mengeschaltet werden. Eine andere 
Konfiguration erlaubt es, CIB-Weichen 

mit je bis zu 10 kW 
im Nachbarkanal-
betrieb zu testen. 
Dieser Test ist für 
die Entwicklung 
sehr wertvoll, da 
im realen Nach-
barkanalbetrieb 
ein Teil der Leis-
tung in die Fil- 
ter eindringt und 
dort zu einer zu-
sätzlichen thermi-
schen und Span-
nungsbelastung 
beiträgt. Diese Be- 
triebsart ist ex-
akten Simulatio-
nen nur schwer 
zugänglich, wes-
halb Testmöglich-
keiten dieser Art 
für die Dimensio-
nierung von Wei-

chen unerlässlich sind. Eine weitere 
Testmöglichkeit sieht vor, in einem 
Ringresonator eine Leistungsverviel-
fachung bis über 100 kW hinaus zu 
erzielen. Nahezu 20 zur Frontplatte 
geführte Messstellen ermöglichen un-
seren Testingenieuren ein bequemes 
Überwachen aller wichtigen Testpara-
meter.

Auf dem Foto ist der Teststand im Ein-
satz mit dem neuen SPINNER Filter 

6/170 zu sehen, das wie alle unsere 
Filter und Weichen mit Erfolg auf Herz 
und Nieren geprüft wurde. Deutlich 
zu erkennen sind die acht schwarzen 
Koax-Transferschalter, die auf Knopf-
druck ein bequemes Konfigurieren 
der oben beschriebenen Testmög-
lichkeiten erlauben. Verdeckt hinter 
den Schaltern befinden sich zwei 
Switchless Combiner, die zur vari-
ablen Leistungsaufteilung und -ab-
schwächung benutzt werden können. 
Das Bild rechts zeigt eine Thermogra-
phie des Filters im HF-Betrieb. Sie ist 
ein wichtiges Hilfsmittel zur optimalen 
Gestaltung der thermischen Eigen-
schaften der zu testenden Produkte.

Die Möglichkeit, Leistungstests in dem 
beschrieben Umfang durchzuführen, 
ist keine Selbstverständlichkeit für die 
Hersteller von Combining-Lösungen. 
Trotzdem investiert SPINNER in diese 
Art der Testmöglichkeiten, um seinen 
Kunden höchste Sicherheit und Zu-
verlässigkeit bereits für Neuprodukte 
zu gewährleisten und die Tests der 
Produkte nicht mit Risiko Richtung 
Kunde zu verschieben.

The development of a new pro-
duct in RF technology begins 

with calculations, simulations or the 
scaling of similar products. All these 
are standard methods for designing a 
product's RF properties as requested. 
Once the prototype has been created 
it is measured and put to the acid test 
to see whether the theory corresponds 
to reality. High power tests play an im-
portant part in the process: it can only 
be guaranteed that the product can 
comply with the requested require-
ments by testing it under real condi-
tions.

SPINNER has therefore been opera-
ting TV transmitters for test purposes 
for decades. A transmitter with 10/1 
kW ATV was put into operation in the 
mid 1980s. This was replaced by a 

New RF high power 
test stand at SPINNER
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DVB-T transmitter with 5 kW output in the new milleni-
um. The market's demands for increasingly better per-
formance and the introduction of new TV standards like 
DVB-T2 made an update to a contemporary RF high po-
wer test stand essential. Since mid-2011 SPINNER has a 
test stand with two transmitters each with 10 kW effective 
output power in the UHF range. COFDM signals are used 
for modulation. Naturally, the latest standard of DVB-T2 is 
implemented here.

At the heart of the test stand there are three control racks 
(see photo), which make it possible to realize different test 
scenarios. For example, both transmitters can be com-
bined to get a total output power of 20 kW. Another confi-
guration allows testing CIB combiners in adjacent channel 
operation with up to 10 kW each. This test is very valuable 
for development, as some of the power gets into the filter 
in real adjacent channel operation and contributes to an 
additional thermal and voltage load there. This operational 
mode is difficult to access in exact simulations which is 
why these kinds of tests are essential for dimensioning 
combiners. Another test option provides for multiplying 
the power to over 100 kW in a travelling wave ring reso-
nator. Almost 20 measurement ports on the front panel 
enable our test engineers to conveniently monitor all the 
important test parameters.

In the photo, the test stand can be seen in use with the 
new SPINNER Filter 6/170, which was successfully put to 
the acid test, like all our filters and combiners. The eight 
black coaxial transfer 
switches that allow for 
the convenient con-
figuration of the test 
options described 
above at the press of 
a button can be clear-
ly seen. There are two 
switchless combiners 
concealed behind the 
switches, which can 
be used for variable 
power distribution and reduction. The image shows the 
filter’s thermography in RF mode. It is an important aid 
to optimize the designing of the thermal properties of the 
products to be tested.

The option of carrying out performance tests in the scope 
described is not a given for manufacturers of combining 
solutions. Despite this, SPINNER invests in these kinds 
of tests to guarantee its customers maximum safety and 
reliability even for new products and to not shift the risk of 
testing products to customers.

Josef Kreuzmeir & Dr. Anton Lindner

Die Weiterentwicklungen der 4 1/2" EIA* und 
6 1/8" EIA 2-Wege Schalter sind nun im Pro-

duktportfolio aufgenommen.

Die nach wie vor unerreichten, hervorragenden 
elektro- und HF-technischen Parameter der Vor-
gängermodelle zeichnen auch diese beiden Schal-
ter aus. 

Mit Umschaltzeiten von 1 Sekunde beim 4 1/2" 
EIA* Schalter und 1,2 Sekunden beim 6 1/8" EIA 
Schalter markiert SPINNER eindrucksvoll seinen 
Anspruch „Maßstäbe in der HF-Technik“ zu set-
zen. Hervorzuheben sind auch die Werte für die 
Übersprechdämpfung mit jeweils 80 dB, sowie 
der kaum messbaren Durchgangsdämpfung von 
nur 0,05 dB. Die maximale Übertragungsleistung 
pro Schaltweg bei 100 MHz beträgt beim 4 1/2" 
EIA* Schalter 100 kW und beim 6 1/8" EIA Schalter  
herausragende 250 kW.

Praxisgerecht ist die Ansteuerung der Schalter 
mit 8 bis 31 V Gleichspannung. Eine manuelle Be-
tätigung ist über ein großzügig dimensioniertes 
Rändelrad, welches auf der Oberseite der An-
triebseinheit angebracht ist, ebenso möglich. Die 
Langlebigkeit und Verlässlichkeit dieser Schalter 
drückt sich auch in den maximalen Schaltzyklen 
aus, welche bei beiden Schaltern mit mindestens 
250.000 Schaltungen angegeben wird.

Ebenso wie bei den 2-Wege Schaltern der Größen 
7/8" EIA, 1 5/8" EIA und 3 1/8" EIA haben wir bei 
der Neugestaltung dieser Schalter auf die Service-
freundlichkeit von HF-Teil und Antriebseinheit ge-
achtet. Ein Tausch der Antriebseinheit ist jetzt im 
eingebauten Zustand des Schalters möglich. Das 
Auswechseln kann mit Hilfe des eigenen Serviceper-
sonals vom Betreiber selbst durchgeführt werden. 
 

Wiedereinführung 4 1/2" EIA* 
& 6 1/8" EIA 2-Wege Schalter

* 339 IEC 50-105



16

broadcast

The further development of 4 1/2" EIA* and  
6 1/8" EIA 2-way switches are part of our pro-

duct portfolio now.

Both these switches are also characterized by the 
still unrivalled, superb electrical and RF technical 
parameters of its predecessor models.

SPINNER impressively highlights its claim of set-
ting “Standards in RF Technology” with switching 
times of 1 second with the 4 1/2" EIA* switch and 
1.2 seconds with the 6 1/8" EIA switch. The values 
for isolation with 80 dB each and the barely measu-
rable insertion loss of just 0.05 dB must also be 
emphasized. The maximum transmission capacity 
per switch at 100 MHz is 100 kW with the 4 1/2" 
EIA* switch and an outstanding 250 kW with the  
6 1/8" EIA switch.

The switch control is practical with a DC 
voltage of 8 to 31 V. Manual activation is 
also possible using a generously sized 
knurled knob, which is fitted to the top of 
the drive unit. The durability and reliability of 
these switches are also expressed in the 
maximum switch cycles, which are  
given as at least 250,000 cycles 
with both switches.

As with the 2-way switches in sizes 
7/8" EIA, 1 5/8" EIA and 3 1/8" EIA, we 
paid attention to the ease of service with 
the RF part and drive unit when redesigning 
these switches. The drive unit can now be replaced 
even if the switch is installed. It can be replaced by 
the operator themselves with the assistance of their 
own service personnel.

Lars Carstensen

Relaunch of 4 1/2" EIA* & 
6 1/8" EIA 2-way switches

* 339 IEC 50-105

DVB-T2 ist der modernste digitale TV-Standard. Verglichen 
mit DVB-T erlaubt er eine wesentlich effizientere Nutzung 

des Spektrums. Man kann, je nach Konfiguration, eine Steige-
rung der Datenrate von 30% bis 50% erwarten. Erzielt wurde 
dies durch eine wesentliche Überarbeitung, bei der kaum einer 
der verwendeten Algorithmen unangetastet blieb: Beispielsweise 
wurde die Fehlerkorrektur robuster ausgeführt, die Modulations-
art wurde auf 256 QAM erweitert und neue FFT-Modi bis hin zum 
„32k extended mode“ wurden eingeführt. 

Welche Bedeutung haben nun all diese Fachbegriffe aus 
der Nachrichtentechnik für die praktische Einführung eines 
DVB-T2 Sendernetzes?

Am meisten Verwirrung stiftet die Einführung der „extended 
modes“ die im Gegensatz zu allen anderen konfigurierbaren Pa-
rametern des Standards eine Auswirkung auf die HF-Bandbreite 
des Sendesignals haben. Das vertraute DVB-T Spektrum hat 
eine HF-Bandbreite von 7,61 MHz. Die „extended modes“ die 
mit DVB-T2 eingeführt wurden, erfordern eine zusätzliche HF-

dvb-t2 – modernster digitaler 
tv-standard

Bandbreite von bis zu 160 
kHz. Insgesamt kann die 
HF-Bandbreite des DVB-T2 
Signals also von 7,61 MHz 
auf 7,77 MHz ansteigen. 
Zum ersten Mal in der Ge-
schichte des terrestrischen 
Fernsehens ist es also dem 
Betreiber des Sendernetzes 
möglich, mit unterschied-
lichen HF-Bandbreiten zu ar-
beiten. Das wirkt sich dann 
nicht nur auf die Kompres-
sions- und Kodierungsal-
gorithmen im Steuersender 
und in den Set-Top Boxen 
beim Empfänger aus, son-
dern auch auf die frequenzs-
elektiven Komponenten, die 
dem Sender folgen – also 
Filter und Weichen.

Bei einzelnen Maskenfiltern spielt das noch keine große Rolle. Die 
zusätzliche Bandbreite kann durch eine etwas breitere Abstim-
mung der Filter leicht aufgefangen werden. 
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Was aber, wenn die Funktion der Maskenfilter in die Weichen integriert ist und mehrere benachbarte Kanäle 
zusammengefasst werden müssen? 
 
Dann gibt es keine einfache Antwort. Es kommt auf das Oberwellenspektrum des Senders und die Anforderung der 
jeweiligen Behörden an, die sich in der Spektrumsmaske niederschlagen. Danach richtet sich der Frequenzgang des 
Filters, der so beschaffen sein muss, dass die Spektrumsmaske erfüllt wird (s.u. Bild) und die benachbarten Kanäle 
zusammengefasst werden können.

Für einen unserer Partner in Südafrika konnten wir eine Weichenlösung mit integrierten Maskenfiltern liefern, die  
6-kreisige Filter verwendet. Die zusätzliche Arbeit der Experten bei SPINNER um eine komplexe DVB-T2-Lösung aus-
zuarbeiten, hat sich für unseren Kunden rentiert: Im Vergleich zu 8-kreisigen Filtern sind 6-kreisige nicht nur günstiger 
in der Anschaffung, sondern haben auch eine niedrigere Einfügedämpfung, was den Gesamtwirkungsgrad der Sende-
anlage erhöht.

As the most modern standard for digital television, DVB-T2, could improve the spectrum use by an amazing 30% to 
50% compared to the existing DVB-T standard. This was achieved by adapting a lot of the existing features: the 

forward error correction was made more robust, the modulation scheme was extended to 256 QAM and the FFT mode 
was expanded up to 32 k extended mode, to name just some of the changes. 

Now what do all of these fancy terms from communication engineering mean when it comes to the practical 
aspects of rolling out a DVB-T2 network? 

The term that might cause most of the confusion in the industry is the influence of the extended modes to the spectrum. 
The regular DVB-T spectrum that we are used to has a RF bandwidth of 7.61 MHz. The extended modes that were  
introduced in DVB-T2 require a broader bandwidth of up to 160 kHz. That means the RF-bandwidth of a DVB-T2  
signal could extend from 7.61 MHz to 7.77 MHz. So this is the first time in the history of terrestrial television that there 
is an option in the standard to work with different RF bandwidths which of course affects not only the compression and  
coding algorithms in the exciters and set-top boxes on the receiver side but all frequency selective hardware that follows 
the transmitter, e.g. mask filters and combiners.

In a simple mask filter the extended bandwidth might be compensated by tuning the filter for a broader bandwidth which 
is not a big deal. But what happens in a multi-channel application, when the mask filter function is integrated 
in a CIB-combiner and there are adjacent channels to combine? 

Then it depends on the harmonic spectrum of the transmitter, the  
requirements of the local authorities and, of course, the filter itself, 
which must be designed to suppress the harmonics in a way that the 
spectrum mask is fulfilled (see picture) and the adjacent channels can 
be combined.
 
For one of our partners in South Africa we were able to provide the 
combining solution with integrated mask filtering using competitively 
priced 6-pole filters. The SPINNER experts invested extra work for 
the complex DVB-T2 planning and this definitely paid off compared 
to using 8-pole filters, not only price-wise, but also due to the lower 
insertion loss that could be realized by 6-pole filters.

Dr. Anton Lindner

transmitter bandpass
filter

spectrum 
mask

dvb-t2 – most modern tv standard
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„Afrika – das neue Asien“. Diese Aussage mag zwar 
noch nicht für den ganzen Kontinent zutreffen, Tatsa-

che ist jedoch, dass Afrika als Markt einen großen Nachhol-
bedarf hat und sich daraus – auch für die Broadcast-Bran-
che – ein immenses Potential ergibt.

Ein führender afrikanischer Broadcast-Provider realisiert 
von Südafrika aus DVB-T2 und DVB-H Rollouts auf dem 
gesamten Kontinent. SPINNER liefert dazu die passende 
Lösung.

Die Stärken der UHF 2-Way CIB-Weiche BN 57 53 29 sind 
u.a. der modulare Aufbau: Unabhängig von Kanalreihenfol-
ge, Sendeleistung (bis 4 kW) oder Maske, die Aussen- und 
Anschlussmaße der Module bleiben immer gleich. Dies hilft 
unserem Partner bei der Planung. Er kann Sendestationen 
bzw. -container planen und fertigen, ohne sich auf die de-
finitiven Sendeparameter festlegen zu müssen. Nachbar-
kanalbetrieb und integrierte kritische Maskenfilterung sind 
ebenfalls möglich. So ist volle Flexibilität jederzeit garantiert!

Sendestationen werden in Afrika oft als autonome Zellen 
betrieben. Die dazu nötige Hardware wird auf engstem 
Raum z. B. in Container eingebaut. Die Bedingungen für das 
Equipment könnten kaum herausfordernder sein. Kompakt-
heit und Zuverlässigkeit werden neben der Flexibilität zu 
entscheidenden Kriterien. 

Der verantwortliche Manager „Terrestrial Engineering“ er-
klärt: „In Afrika sind wir auf eine Kombination von höchster 
Qualität und bestem Service angewiesen. Wartungs- und 
Reparaturarbeiten sind sehr aufwendig, besonders in ab-
gelegenen Gegenden. Mit SPINNER gehen wir diesbezüg-
lich keine unnötigen Risiken ein!“ Hinzu kommt, dass man 
in Afrika Improvisationstalent besitzen muss. Nicht selten 
müssen Pläne kurzfristig angepasst werden, betont der 
Engineering Manager: „Ein Partner der unsere Bedürfnisse 
versteht, bei Problemen schnell und unkompliziert hilft, ist 
für unseren Erfolg essentiell!“. 

Mit solchen Beispielen zeigt SPINNER wie Vision und Mission 
im Tagesgeschäft umgesetzt werden. Jörg Brink, Director 
Business Division Broadcast bei SPINNER, betont: „Wir  
sehen Kunden als Partner und das gemeinsame Erfolgs-
erlebnis aller involvierten Partner ist unsere Mission“. Dabei 
runden Consulting, Schulungen und Servicearbeiten das  
umfassende Dienstleistungsprofil ab – getreu dem SPINNER- 
Motto: „High Frequency Performance Worldwide“.

SPINNER liefert 
perfekte Lösung für Afrika
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SET Broadcast & Cable, 
Sao Paulo/Brazil
21.08.-23.08.2012

IBC, Amsterdam/The Netherlands
07.09.-11.09.2012

Radar, Glasgow/Great Britain
22.10.-25.10.2012

MATELEC, Madrid/Spain
23.10.-26.10.2012

Caper, Buenos Aires/Argentina
24.10.-26.10.2012

EuMW, Amsterdam/The Netherlands
28.10.-02.11.2012

exhibitions
august to december

UHF 2-way CIB combiner BN 575329

“Africa – the new Asia.” This statement might not be 
true for the whole of the African continent, it is a fact, 

however, that as a market there is also a lot or potential there 
 – especially in the broadcast sector.

Based in South Africa, a leading African broadcast provi-
der is handling DVB-T2 and DVB-H rollouts on the entire 
continent. SPINNER is supplying the combining solutions 
for them.

The strengths of the UHF 2-way CIB combiner, BN 57 53 29, 
include its modular design: regardless of the channel order, 
transmission power (up to 4 kW) or mask, the external- and 
connection dimensions are always the same. This helps 
our partners with their planning. They can plan and create 
transmission stations and/or containers without having to 
determine the definitive transmission parameters. Adjacent 
channel operations and integrated critical mask filtering are 
also possible. This means full flexibility is guaranteed at all 
times.

Transmitter stations in Africa are often run as autonomous 
cells. The required hardware is installed in tight spaces, e.g. 
in containers. The conditions for the equipment could hardly 
be more challenging. In addition to flexibility, compactness 
and reliability are decisive criteria. 

The responsible terrestrial engineering manager explains:  
“In Africa, we are reliant on a combination of highest quality 
and best service. The repair and maintenance work are of-
ten very expensive, especially in remote areas. By choosing 
SPINNER we can be certain of not taking any unnecessary 
risks in this area!” There is also the fact that working in Afri-
ca often requires a talent for improvisation. The engineering 
manager explains how plans often have to be changed at 
short notice:  “A partner who understands our requirements 
and who helps out quickly and without any hassle in the 
case of problems is essential to our success!” 

With these examples, SPINNER is showing how both our 
vision and mission are being implemented in the daily busi-
ness. Jörg Brink, Director Business Division Broadcast at 
SPINNER, explains:  “We view customers as being our part-
ners, and our mission is to ensure that all of the partners 
who are involved achieve success.” True to the SPINNER 
motto, the extensive services profile also incorporates con-
sulting, training and service work – “High Frequency Perfor-
mance Worldwide.”

David Binder

SPINNER provides the 
perfect solution for Africa
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RAMET C.H.M. a.s. ist ein tschechi-
sches Unternehmen, das 1992 durch die 

Privatisierung der Funkortungsabteilung des 
Luftfahrtunternehmens LET Kunovice gegrün-
det wurde.

Von Anfang an hat das Unternehmen die Entwicklung, die 
Produktion und den Vertrieb seiner Technologie auf der 
Grundlage von Erfahrungen und Traditionen, die bis in das 
Jahr 1955 zurückreichen, vorangetrieben. Der wichtigste 
Geschäftszweig des Unternehmens besteht in der Ent-
wicklung, dem Testen und der Herstellung von Prototypen  
sowie der Serienproduktion von aktiven und passiven Funk-
ortungssystemen.

RAMET entwickelt und produziert unter anderem komplette 
Überwachungsantennensysteme für die Flugverkehrskon-
trolle. Vor Kurzem hat RAMET zwei Drehkupplungen für sein 
Flugsicherungsradar-System bestellt.

Auftrag für 
Flugverkehrskontrolle

3 channel rotary joint with 
encoder for air traffic control radar

Mit ihrem kontakt-
losen Design, das 

eine hohe Lebens-
nndauer garantiert, 

nnzeichnet sich die 
nnDrehkupplung durch 

eine hervorragende Spitzenleistung von 
15 kW und eine mittlere Leistung von 200 W 

aus. Neben ihrer guten Funkleistung verfügt die Drehkupp-
lung für die Flugsicherung auch über zwei Encoder.

Ihre hervorragende elektrische und mechanische Leistung 
und ihre besonders lange Lebensdauer machen diese  
Lösung zum allgemeinen Standard für die elektrische und 
mechanische Leistung.

Dank des gesamten SPINNER-Teams war es möglich, die 
knappe Lieferfrist einzuhalten und den Kunden vollkommen 
zufriedenzustellen.

installation in ramet's radar system air traffic control radar system
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Technical data BN 53 23 49

Channel CH1 CH2 CH3

Frequency range 1.0 to 1.1 GHz

Peak power, max. 15 kW

Average power, max. 200 W

VSWR, max. 1.25

VSWR WOW, max. 0.05

Insertion loss, max. 0.5 dB

Insertion loss WOW, max. 0.05 dB

Phase WOW, max. ± 2.5°

Isolation, min. 60 dB

Air traffic control 
order

radar & Satellite

Aufgrund der Anforderung des Kunden, eine Antennen-
anlage bei hoher Umgebungstemperatur zu betrei-

ben, musste sich SPINNER der Herausforderung stellen, 
eine Drehkupplung zu entwerfen, die in der Lage war, eine 
Durchschnittsleistung von 1 kW bei 10 GHz und einer Um-
gebungstemperatur von +60 °C zu übertragen.

Die Leistungsverstärkung ist normalerweise Bestandteil 
der phasengesteuerten Antenne und wird unmittelbar hin-
ter dem Strahlungselement erzeugt. Aufgrund der hohen  
Außentemperatur von +60 °C musste die Leistung in einem 
klimatisierten Container unter der Antenne erzeugt werden. 
Die Leistung wird dann über einen Hohlleiterzug zur rotie-
renden Antenne übertragen.

Um die gewaltige Anforderung der Datenübertragung  
zwischen der rotierenden Antenne und der Verarbei-
tungseinheit unten im Container zu gewährleisten, wurde 
die Entscheidung getroffen, Faseroptik einzusetzen. Die  
Daten werden zwischen dem Rotor und dem Stator über 
eine 12-Kanal Singlemode Drehkupplung übertragen.

Die Stator-Fasern verlaufen durch den Innenleiter der Hohl-
leiter Drehkupplung und sind sehr hohen Temperaturen aus-
gesetzt.

X-Band Hohlleiter 
Drehkupplung mit 
12 faseroptischen Kanälen

RAMET C.H.M. a.s. is a Czech company, founded in 1992 
through privatization of the radio location department of 

the aviation company LET Kunovice.

Since the beginning of its existence, the company has 
continued the development, production and selling of this 
technology, using experience and traditions dating back to 
1955. The company's main program consists of the deve-
lopment, testing, prototype and serial production of passive 
and active radiolocation systems.

Among other things, RAMET develops and produces com-
plete survey antenna systems for air traffic control. RAMET 
recently ordered two rotary joints for its air traffic control 
radar system.

Realized in a non-contacting design, which guarantees a 
long lifetime, the rotary joint is characterized by excellent 
power output of 15 kW peak and 200 W on average. Be-
sides good RF performance the air traffic control rotary joint 
has two encoders.

Excellent electrical and mechanical performance and maxi-
mum lifetime define this solution as a reference standard in 
electrical and mechanical performance.

Thanks to the whole SPINNER team it was possible to meet 
the tight delivery schedule and the customer was more than 
satisfied.

Dr. Andreas Lermann

Technical data BN 54 93 71

Channel CH1 

Interface type UBR 100, modified 

Frequency range 8.5 to 10.5 GHz

Peak power, max. 15 kW*

Average power, max. 1000 W*

VSWR, max. 1.3

VSWR WOW, max. 0.05

Insertion loss, max. 0.25 dB

Insertion loss WOW, max. 0.05 dB

Isolation, min. 60 dB
*Conditions: Waveguide pressurized with dry air or 
 N2 or SF6 at absolute pressure, min. 1 x 105 Pa (1 bar)

Die hohe Durchschnittsleistung der Hohlleiter Drehkupp-
lung, gepaart mit der hohen Umgebungstemperatur der An-
lage, machten den Einsatz von hochtemperaturbeständigen 
Fasern für die Verbindung zwischen dem Rotor und dem 
Stator der Anlage innerhalb des Zentrums des Hohlleiter-
Leistungskanals erforderlich.
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Technical data BN 54 93 71

Channel CH2 to CH13 

Interface type E200/APC (acc. to IEC 61754-15)

Fibre type ITU-T G.652.D (single mode E9/125μm)

Data transmission lines/mode 4 x analog* / 12 x digital

Wavelength 1550 nm

Return loss, min. < -40 dB @ +20 °C
< -35 dB @ -10°C to -40 °C

Insertion loss at 1310 nm, max. 6 dB

Insertion loss at 1550 nm, max. 4.5 dB

Insertion loss WOW at 1310 nm, max. 3 dB

Insertion loss WOW at 1550 nm, max. 1.5 dB

Cross talk, min. 50 dB

Max. optical power handling 10 dBm / 10 mW
* Max. insertion loss ripple within 5° of rotation of analog transmission lines 0.1 dB
 Analog transmission lines can also be used for digital transmission

Trotz aller zu bewältigenden Heraus-
forderungen verfügt die Drehkupp-
lung über eine sehr geringe 
Durchgangsdämpfung und  
VSWR-Kennzahlen im Leis-nn 
tungskanal. Dieser besondere Aufbau 
verbindet die traditionelle Übertragung mit 
der neuesten FORJ-Technik.

Due to the requirement of the customer to operate an antenna 
system in a high temperature environment, SPINNER had to 

take the challenge to design a rotary joint which was able to handle 
1 kW of average power at 10 GHz at an environmental temperature 
of +60 °C.

The power amplifying is normally part of the phased array antenna 
and is generated right behind the radiating element. Due to the high 
outside temperature of +60 °C the power had to be generated in an 
air-conditioned shelter below the antenna. The power is then trans-
mitted via a waveguide system up to the rotating antenna.

To be able to handle the massive data transfer requirement between 
the rotating antenna and the processing unit down in the shelter, the 
decision was made to use fibre optics. The data is transmitted bet-
ween the rotor and stator via a 12 channel single-mode fibre optic 
rotary joint.

X-band waveguide 
rotary joint with 
12 fibre optical channels( 1 : 2 )

( 1 : 2 )

A Startindex19.10.2010Tiefenboeck

19.10.2010 TiefenboeckLoh

24.03.2011 rotary jointsingle channel waveguide (8,5-10,5GHz)

with 12-channel FORJ (1550nm)
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The stator fibres run through the core 
of the waveguide rotary joint and are 
exposed to very high temperatures.

The high average power of the wave-
guide rotary joint combined with the 
high environmental temperature of the 
system made it necessary to use high 
temperature fibers for the connection 
between the rotor and stator of the 
system inside the center of the of the 
waveguide power channel.

In spite of all challenges associated 
with this task, the rotary joint has a 
very low insertion loss and VSWR  
figures in the power channel. This 
special assembly combines traditional 
transmission with the latest state of 
the art FORJ technology.

Klaus Beck



23

industry & Science

Wir erweitern die SPINNER Messtechnik-Komponenten 
um eine neue Produktlinie von hochpräzisen, kom-

pakten Kalibrierkits, die auf einen erweiterten Frequenzbe-
reich ausgelegt sind. Durch diese Verbesserung wird z. B. 
ein verbessertes Kalibrierergebnis des VNA erreicht. Mit 
Einführung der neuen Produktlinie folgen wir der Marktent-
wicklung von Handheldgeräten, die zunehmend für Applika-
tionen bei höheren Frequenzen angeboten werden. Auch für 
Anwendungen in der Produktion oder im Labor sind diese 
Kits aufgrund ihrer Präzision und Ausführung je nach Anfor-
derung geeignet.

Die neue Produktlinie der hochpräzisen Kompaktkits ist ver-
fügbar als OSLT-Version (Open, Short, Load, Through) mit 
male oder female Anschlüssen für die Steckerserien N und 
3.5 mm.

Weitere technische Daten finden Sie auf den Produktdaten-
blättern, die Sie in unserem Product Finder auf unserer 
Website einsehen können.

erweiterung des 
messtechnik-portfolios

We are extending the SPINNER measurement tech-
nology components with a new range of highly pre-

cise, compact calibration kits which are configured on an 
extended frequency range. This improvement means an 
improved calibration result of the VNA is attained. With the 
introduction of the new product range we are tracking the 
development of the market in hand held devices which are 
increasingly on offer for applications at higher frequencies. 
Thanks to their precision and their design, these kits are 
also suitable for applications in the area of production or in 
laboratories, depending on requirements.

extension of 
measurement portfolio

Part number 53 38 79 53 38 80 53 38 81 53 38 82

Calibration standards OSLT

Frequency range DC 18 GHz DC 26.5 GHz

Connector series N (50 Ω) 3.5 mm (50 Ω)

Connection male female male female

The new range of products for the highly precise compact 
kits is available as an OSLT (Open, Short, Load, Through)
version with male or female connections for plug connector 
series N and 3.5 mm.

Further technical data is provided in the product data sheets 
which you can find in the Product Finder on our website.

Sebastian Rieger

calibration kit 533880

calibration kit 533881

calibration kit 533882

calibration kit 533879
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